

**Order No.11.**

**25.11.2025.**

Today is fixed for E.R of W.A in respect of accused Sahadat Ansary @ Ansari and also appearance of the rest accused persons and confirmation interim bail.

Defecto complainant files hazira through Ld.Lawyer.

No ER of WA is received in respect of accused Sahadat Ansary @ Ansari.

Four accused persons on C.B, are absent by petition praying for time to appear before this court on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

One report is received from SI Basudeb acharya from Purulia (M), PS forwarded by IC Purulia (M) PS.

Seen the report. let it be kept with the record.

**DA is directed to comply the previous order positively.**

Fix. **22.01.2026** for E.R of W.A in respect of accused **Sahadat Ansary @ Ansari and Sabrati Ansary @ Ansari** also appearance of the rest accused persons and confirmation interim bail and also for hearing regarding report received from SI Basudeb acharya from Purulia (M), PS .

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code- WB00587

**Order No.07.**

**03.06.2025.**

Today is fixed for E.R of W.A in respect of accused Sahadat Ansary @ Ansari and also appearance of the rest accused persons and confirmation interim bail.

Learned PP in charge is present.

Out of six (6) accused persons.

Five (4) accused persons namely Sazid Ansary @ Ansari @ DJ, Bishnu @ Umesh Mahato , Asgar Ansary @ Ansari and Mohiruddin Ansary are on court bail, is absent by petition praying for time to appear before this court on the grounds stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accused

**Sessions case no. 216 of 2024**

**Order No.06.**

**17.04.2025**

Today is fixed for E.R of W.A in respect of accused Sahadat Ansary @ Ansari and also appearance of the rest accused persons and confirmation interim bail.

Learned PP in charge is present.

Out of six (6) accused persons.

**Sessions Case No. 216 of 2024.**

**Order No.07.**

**03.06.2025.**

Today is fixed for E.R of W.A in respect of accused Sahadat Ansary @ Ansari and also appearance of the rest accused persons and confirmation interim bail.

Learned PP in charge is present.

Out of six (6) accused persons.

Five (4) accused persons namely Sazid Ansary @ Ansari @ DJ, Bishnu @ Umesh Mahato , Asgar Ansary @ Ansari and Mohiruddin Ansary are on court bail, is absent by petition praying for time to appear before this court on the grounds stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

**Accused Sabrati Ansary @ Ansari is absent without taking any steps.**

No N.E.R is received in respect of accused Sahadat Ansary @ Ansari

**Issue reminder.**

Fix **07.07.2025** for E.R of W.A in respect of the accused Sahadat Ansary @ Ansari and appearance of the accused persons namely Sabrati Ansary @ Ansari, Sazid Ansary @ Ansari @ DJ, Bishnu @ Umesh Mahato Asgar Ansary @ Ansari and Mohiruddin Ansary.

Accused persons on C.B as before.

Sureties of the case in respect of the accused Sabrati Ansary @ Ansari are directed to produce the said accused person on the date fixed positively i.d necessary order shall be passed.

Inform the sureties.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code- WB00587

